ARTIN—Y (1)
N—Y4% AZ (F—No.& A$) | K EMM | *Fix
Part Names Quantity (Fad) | FH
PEN AN
BS53 | Shim St @) x4 368 | 210
ARV ¥ Tk ke
BS107 | gavel Shaft ® x6 578 |(%iA)
BSW71 | AS—FA4 B4y
G Color Nylon Wing x1 @x2 1050
RT1EY
FM29 | 5oy Pin x10 158
FTYIINT—L
IF6B Knuckle Arm x1 840
FTYIONT—LhF—
IF7 Knuckle Arm Collar x4 840
F78 | XTIk (YN RENE] 1050
Linkage Set x1
X2
x3 X 4
TIT—RRvFY
IF30-1 Diff Case Packing (5pcs) @ x5 473
ATTIVUTEY
IF35 Steering Pin x2 473
2.6x14mm< v 7 +
IF39 2.6x14mm Shaft @x10 189
6.8mm*Y/ fFHR—)L
IF54 | 6'amm Ball x2 315
7.8mmY /N fFR—)L
IF55 7.8mm Ball @ x2 315
7.8mmpE{FHR—)L
IF56 | 7'8mm Flanged Ball x2 420
TIVv T hEY R
IF101 | pifferential Shaft Set @® x2 788
TIANLEY b
IF102 Differential Bevel Set ®x2 © x4 420
TIT—R
IF103 Differential Case @© @x1 525
TUR—=TIIN TR
IF104 | Center Differential Shaft ®x2 840
IVOUIIY FAR—H— 410mm7 7Y Uty TER
IF107 Engine Mount Spacer @a 4¢10mm Flanged Cap Screw x4| 630
2.6x17mmE >
IF110 | 5 6x17mm Pin 69 x4 210
N~y Ry b (PT77)
IF112C] Byikhead Set (MP777) ®x1 @x2 630
JYNTxx 7
IF114 Rear Hub Carrier @ x1 x2 473
; T
P17 | ar Stabizer set | o2, 8 O | 1050
Xx3mme , xdmmT Yy ’
3x3mm Set Screw , 3x4mm Set Screw
xiommty FER
3x10mm Set Screw
3x12mm/NA > K I:X
3x12mm Bind Screw
2.6x5mmYy S EX
2.6x5mm F/H Screw
oA —TIII b
IF131 | Center Differential Housing x1 525
JL—FhiLtv b
IF132 | 5rake Cam Set x1 x2 683
IF137 | BA#R T L
-1 Antivibration Rubber x4 210
RA—=ILLYF (ATm) | RA—ILL2F17mm
IF142 Wheel Wrench (17mm) | Wheel Wrench 17mm x1 525
TRV INTE YT (0°) (P17
IF3048 Front Hub Carrier (20°) (MP777) @ x1 1260
7RV MTR YT () (P11
IF305B | Front Hub Carrier (22°) (MP777) x1 1260
H—ikt A4 \—ty ;b (PT77)
IF3088 Servo Saver Set (MP777) x1 X2 X 4| 2310
7yn—=/2v =TT}
IF312 Upper/ Center Differential Plate x1 840
6. 8mmAE{FR— )L (MPT77)
IF313 6.8mm Flanged Ball (MP777) x4 630
4 KH—F MP777)
IF318 | Sige Guard (MP777) x1 840
JAVRREES{ =ty b (PTT]) X1
IF322 1 Front Stabilizer Set (MP777) | g) @) 60) @D x 2 945
3x3mmt v bk I:X
3x3mm Set Screw
xtommty FER
3x10mm Set Screw
N 28— (MP777)
IF323 Bumper (MP777) x1 315
IF324 Tyr=7=LTyYaty b PT11) 8 420

Upper Arm Bushing Set (MP777)

SPARE PARTS (1)

N—Y4%
Part Names

AZ (F—No.& A%
Quantity

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

*TE A | *FrE
(BiA) | FH#

F3258 | ZARPIREYE @@ DO ® @ 1050
(MP777/ST-R) @ x1
Receiver Box Set
(MP777/ST-R) x2 x4
2x20mmE X
2x20mm Screw X!
230mmER
2x30mm Screw
ris| FAERY FEYF (D@D O ® 6 630
Suspension Pivot Set X1
BUI8—2 % T b+ (L=66) 2791 F(BVFy b
IF337 Shock Shaft (L=66) @XZ 2.6mm Washer / Nylon Nut 945
dxTdm 7 b (PTT7 SP2 / 4EA) EU > (E3)
IF338 | yummshattp777502 /400 | @ X4 Ecring (£3) X8 | 840
ST+ 7 b (PTTT SP2 / 4B EY V% (E25)
IF339 | Sz shate o777 502/ 4pcs | ©) X4 Ering (E25) X8 | 840
3B w7 b (WPTTT P2 / 2BA) EY VY (E25)
IF340 | 3samm shaft MP777572/ 209 | &0 X2 E- Ting (E25) X4 | 525
HGZ7—% ) —+—
IF345 | jG Air Cleaner BB 1365
IF345 | HGI7—% ) —+—RKVY
-1 HG Air Cleaner Sponge ®E)x2 1365
EvF8oi—ty L@@
IF346 | (up777/ST-RY V8 |®@®®@® X4 | 6720
Big Shock Set L % 15
(MP777 / ST-RR for rear) leot
IF346 | #viX—4#—2Z (L / L=61)
-01 | Shock Case (L /L=61) x2 3675
IF346 | #oii—F vy
-02 | Shock Cap x4 1890
IF346 | #4775 L
-03 | Diaphragm x4 420
IF346 | RF=LEvii=Tyva (Ev55vi-F) mmF+y TER
-04 | Steel Shock Bushing (for Big Shock) @ x4 3x22mm Cap Screw x4 945
IF346 | # 2 /8—T >V Rtw k
-05 | Shock End Set @ x4 630
IF346 | A7 VI T7Ox A h5—|@ 1K 4K % 630
-06 | Spring Adjust Collar 1set for 4 shocks
IF346 | #vri=%vvyTTyvatyb
-07 | Shock Cap Bushing Set x4 420
IF346 | &2 /8—T LT—
-08 | Shock Rubber Boots x4 840
IF347 | #Y8—EZ b1, 3m x65¢
-136 | Shock Piston 1.3mm x6 Hole . x2 525
IF348 | £978uk=R7)24L (54 M51)=> J1116/1:6)
-1116 | BigShock Spring L (Light Green /11 16 1=95) @ x2 1260
SYAVRALYFIT—Y
IF351 Silicone Switch Boots x1 525
SPUZvFA)L (13T)
IFW46 | 5p Clutch Bell (131) @x1 2310
PCHTyFRTY VT (1.00)
IFW53 3PC Clutch Spring (1.00) @ x3 420
PeTF4RA=Fy b (§65+7 M)
IFW54 | 3¢ Flywheel Nut (For SG Shaft) x1 368
SPTooURIUbE
IFW102 SP Engine Mount x2 3675
PCTZ A RA—)L (34mm)
IFW110 | 3p¢ Fiywheel (34mm) | @ X 1575
SPTL—FFT 1R
IFW122 | ¢p Brake Disk x1 1890
SPA—K7yri-ay k(7Y +)
IFW123 SP Hard Upper Rod (Front) @ x2 1050
SPA=FF7y=ay F()¥)
IFW124 | ¢p Hard Upper Rod (Rear) x2 1260
PCTINEYT9FYa—
IFW136 3PC Aluminum Clutch Shoe @ x3 1575
IFW140 1 0 > o€y b
-05 | O-ring Set ®@x2 @x4 840
IFW140 [ 01 >4 (3. 5mm)
-06 | O-ring (3.5mm) @ x10 630
IFW141 | & 28— % 7 b (61)
-02 | Shock Shaft (61) X2 840
IFARL = F=r=aby bty b
IFW143 Flywheel Tapered Collet Set @ x1 473
N=R70Y M UR=2F— (STR)
IFW156 Hard Front Shock Stay (ST-R) x1 6090
N=FYYEV=27= (STR)
IFW157 | Hard Rear Shock Stay (ST-R) x1 6825
tY8—TITL—F (ST-R)
IFW158 | Center Diff. Plate (ST-R) x1 525
AHhTL—+b+ (ST-R)
IFW159 | Radio Plate (ST-R) @x1 945




RT7IN\— (2)

IR—Y%

Part Names

ARE (F—No.& A% |k Ef

Quantity

(Fiid)

*FiE
FH#

IR—V%

Part Names

% FORJAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ARE (F—No.& A% |*Ef
(Fid)

Quantity

SHOSON | e T | 00 4 1575
ISW050 E;%ﬁ;ﬁfx%_ X 630
ISWO51 Eoigqgiag1%ﬂzgi?(gT€§{§_R) @” 13650
W2 | e | X1 Sinmiasuay. X1 | 2310
W3 | S e USTRY «a @xz | 1260
x8mMmYFIANY I AER
3x8mm Flat Head Hex Screw 2
0 | et foTaaeie) | | @ x 1 525
Wo141v gm“%?;);‘r;ﬂvésﬁg_ @ x10 473
woiaz | H&2mm% 2 @x10 473
Wo146 gmmga?H'je;é ;/Ve;\;h:r @ x10 525
wotas| Jmm T Merer | @ x4 630
WOT151 H@Z&gégpg‘arfﬂ;“) x 10 683
W0201 g:gmméﬁf;ﬁl’ﬁ_”’ x10 735
W0202 g:gmméﬁ;ﬁbﬁ_’b x10 735
O%GKOE’ 8_'4:9;{,3({’3) @ x10 210
ORGO6 8_'r)in’g '({;é)P 6) ®x15 420
s [t la 7 F |@x 315
BRGO01 | 2x 1o Ban Bearing | @ X4 1050
BRG00S | Bl bering | @ %2 683
1206 | o e | ®x12 420
1382 E'é@ggﬁﬂf;m) x 10 158
1383 E'ﬁlr@%gmn}m) x10 158
1708 | o ancenna olacy | @ @ x4 525
10V | e e ioert | © @ @ x1
3x6mm/Nf ¥ KER
3x6mm Bind Screw % 1
1876 | PRAEZ A5 @ @ x1 1050
9213 | BT 0 ™ | @ x 1m 735
92511 nju?ﬂ?r;t;_;;_ @ @ x1 630
92638 ;Z;ginjto’ @ x10 210
96641 gigmms/hﬁtsé k @ x 10 473
3x5x0.1mm < Ly
3x5x0.1mm Shim X 10
3x5x0.3mm < Ly
3x5x0.3mm Shim X 10

*FiE
FH#

IFW165 | Sermmragstios T | @ 735
IFWI6S | i st | %2 1365
W7 | s | % 2520
w302 | S or ey | @ %) 1575
IFW304 ggé‘t’;’ez%;gtz L=t x1 1890
IFW309 F;;jjiﬁf;tg Post x4 840
O | i ot | %4 525
IFY\(/)3223 K//l”ro/u %r:at i;n%g(g.aflil/smm y M) D x3 1 525
P2 | ot e hadser | |@X1 @@x2 | 1050
" | o sy | %4 420
5 | Wheel b0 X4 S 14| 1470
IFW330 ggg};;ﬁfg Yok @ x2 1890
"G | et o | ® x4 1260
W37 | 7 oo spnton e | E 1 1785
NEFYRE—=HAL4T (2
High Caster Type (+2)
15004 gij’;,‘f,vlzurzt’ k @ G x 1 420
souss| 255727 0 3
soves| 527 ST [ 59
sos0 | 2121 S| o
sost | EH222 U500 | .
15052 | 72/ =By £y b (STR) GO x1 630
Upper Rod Set (ST-R) 309 G1) G G x 2
15053 ?é”r?nt'afif!nﬁ &Ze)frjy;/);/gzc/g)m @ x8 420
505¢ | Gy | BBDBBBx2 | 420
IS101 ;;2{‘&22:‘243(#” X1 2100
102 | S )
o8 | 0
stoa | BT
IS105 é{%gg’;ﬂ%j ~M @x4 | 6510
Big Shock Set M @B @1z
(ST-RR for front) 9 x2 1set
50 |Shodkcomit /sy | B2
ISB051 ;o:lc_j; ((Igf:rZoT s_T-/RizT)-RR) goijmisi ;7e;/l_)b x1| 3360
50051 | 32k e | decats X
Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts. Purchase optional parts instead.

v bOBREO—FIZFRRT A=Y ELTRELTWELILNHY ET, REATEA T a v -V ERFELTVETDOTEELRDEZE,

N—Y%

dFoarn—y ()

B (F—No.& A% | Kk ES

BSW71

BL/KG/

KO/KY/
G/KR

Part Names
hS—FA4a2o4 28
Color Nylon Wing

|m

Quantity

TI— /BRI )=/
HERALUY/EfA IO~/
P2 NS AN

Blue / Fluorescent Green /
Fluorescent Orange / Fluorescent Yellow /
Gun Metallic / Fluorescent Red

t ?f

OPTIONAL PARTS (1) * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
*FEE AL ANE (F—No.& A% |k FEMM | *Fik
(FiaA) | F34 Part Names Quantity (Fead) | F88
IF347 | #V8—EZ bU12mmx6R |24 A @& it
1050 | 210 -126 | ShockPiston 1.2mmx6 Hole | 2 pcs.  instead of 525 | 210
R g IF347 | ¥UA—ERFY (13mmerR) [ 24 A @k i sy
JIN— 2 (13mmx5% X 'S
(*’?’A) -135 | Shock Piston (1.3mmx5Hole) | 2 pcs.  instead of @) 525 |(#i2)
‘ IF347 | ¥V8—ER FU14mmxsR | Qo 3 ik 525
-145 | Shock Piston 1.4mm x5 Hole | instead of @)
IF348 | Ey55i=RF)AL0t=T0 [ 1.6/ 1 GaDe X H
-1216 | BigShock Spring L (Purple / 12-1.6 /L=95) EII instead of 1260




dFoain—y (2)

OPTIONAL PART

N—Y%

Part Names

HNA (F—No.& A%
Quantity

e SEAH |k Fk
(FiA) | FHK

IFW36 TARITV=MRLEWT 429 8) | No.92696/92985 & # 420
Disk Plate Bolt (for W Disk) | Use with N0.92696, 92985
SPHA LY —(FEMCA) | NA/INT—I T 5—
IFW37 SP Silencer (FEMCA) high-power muffler 7140
SPU Sy FARIL(14T) | (kK
IFW47 | Sp Clutch Bell (14T) instead of (2) 2310
3PCYSYFa— 3E-2959F8  (6E%H
IFW52 | 3pc Clutch Shoe for3-piececlutch. instead of 1680
3PCHSYFRITYLY [3E-295y7R000 (Ensh
IFW3H | 3p¢ Clutch Spring for Mplececlutch. (110)  insteadof ({1]) 420
PCH Sy FRTYLY [ 3E-2979F80%) QE%h
IFW53M | 3p¢ Clutch Spring forpiececlutch. 095)  insteadof ({1]) 420
3PCY Sy FRITYLY [ E-2979FB0%0) (e%h
IFW535 3PC Clutch Spring for3piecelutch.(090)  instead of (1)) 420
YXYRBETAHF—13—25mm | GD& Kk
IFW103 | Rear Stabilizer Bar 2.5mm | instead of (1) 473
IFW104 IOV PRBESAHF—ty | @) @9 GO @D x2 @) x1 1050
Front Stabilizer Set 3x3mmty FEX
2
3x3mm Set Screw
3x10mmE Y FEX
3x10mm Set Screw
70V PRBEF A F—1=21mm
Front Stabilizer Bar 2.1mm
70V PRBEF A F—1—23mm
Front Stabilizer Bar 2.3mm
IFW107 | R4 —nTFO—(FTL—)| GB& it 1155
B Wheel Hub Narrow (Blue) | instead of
IFW107 | 4 —)bATFa—(T— F)| GB& A i 1155
G Wheel Hub Narrow (Gold) | instead of
LSD¥ ¥ty b ©® @ 3
IFW117 | 1CD Gear Set instead of (6)(8)(9) 7875
IFW117 | LSDF VA A JL LSD¥FVEAL AL 595
-01 | TCD Gear Oil For TCD Gear.
R /X—F (48T) MexH  FYLLEER
IFW125 Spur Gear (48T) instead of for changing the gear ratio 2625
JAYFATHRTL—F | @EXHH
IFW127 Front Lower Suspention Plate instead of 1785
FIURRYE—RT—
IFW148 Transponder Stay 525
1A-4IR4 VI (/703408 | v b TEA
IFW163 | iyersl Swing Shaft (ST-R/for Proline) | Use Together 3465
RA—ILR bwis—
MA057 Wheel Stopper >78
A4V IRA=NETy b
36208 Proline truck wheel nut 420
Velocty b3 974 =IbMAXK 74 %2 (26600)
612112 | elocitytruck wheel MAXX Dish W 1365
4 b4 PRA=FY (S27/5TR) X FYHEER
IFW168 Light Weight Spur Gear (52T/ST-R) | instead of for changing the gear ratio 2520
SPUNOTHRTL—F3 |QE X
IFW303 | 5p pear Lower Suspension Plate 3° instead of @) 1575
T4 bOIA PRA=FT (46T) e FYLEEA
IFW310 Light Weight Spur Gear (46T) | instead of for changing the gear ratio 2310
I0YPRREFAHF=ri= (26mmlPTTT) | No.92653 & FA
IFW313 | iont Stabilizer Bar (26mm/MP777) | Use with N0.92653 420
PYLATHRTL~ M’ (Ly FNPITT) =
IFW314 SP Rear Lower Suspension Plate 1° Red MP777) instead of @) 1575
YRR EFAHF 1= (3.0mmMP777) X
IFW315 | Rear Stabilizer Bar(30mm/MP777) | instead of (1) 420
I0Y FAREFAHF=1i=(28mmPTT7) | No.92653 & 3 FA
IFW316 | £iont Stabilizer Bar (28mm/MP777) | Use with N0.92653 420
IFW327 | 7R A —JL/NT (M) D=3
BL | Wheel Hub (M) instead of 1365
FIVEF VI ILT—L | TAIEYELOTYILT—L4
IFW332| Ajuminum Knuckle Arm | Aluminum made 9975
IFW332 | 7L F v L T7—LL)| E/A 17 A 5040
-L Aluminum Knuckle Arm (L) | for left side 1 pcs.
IFW332 | 7L F v 2L T7—LR)| BEIA 15 A 5040
-R Aluminum Knuckle Arm (R) | for right side 1 pcs.
IFW332 | F9¥a (FASF990T—LA] 44 A 525
-01 Bushing (For Aluminum Knuckle Arm) | 4 pcs.
IFW336 | T4 BUARA =Ty b (TI-) R
BL | Wheel Nut With Nylon (Blue) | instead of 1260
IFW336 | T4 AUfRA=LTy b (LY R) o3
R | Wheel Nut With Nylon (Red) | instead of 1260
=RRTY=Red =ty b (PSR
IFW338 | g Spring SenvoSaver St P71 AR 2520
ISHOS0 | FYAF=9#d— (L YY/STA/4EAY) B3 47 A | s7s
KO | Ten-Spoke Wheel (Orange/ST-Ri4pcs) | instead of 4 pcs.
ISHO50 | 7Yfi=4-I (&4 10-/5T8/44NY) R 47 A | 1575
KY | Ten-Spoke Wheel (Fluorescent Yelow/STRi4pes) | instead of 4 pcs.
ISHOS0 | FYaK=9H4=1b (#9%/STR/4ENY) X 47 A 5310
SM | Ten-Spoke Wheel (Plated/ST-R/4pcs) | instead of 4 pcs.

210
—2
(1d)

N—Y%

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

HNZA (F—No.& A%
Quantity

ok FE A | 4 T
(FtiA) | FHH

1701 |EHEZ RSy T (M) | BREV)/BE(TA=/T59 | g)oea
KP/KY/BK | Fluorescent Strap (M) i FIuoresceEE_Pmk/F\uorescemYeIIow/Black

B1L/7R??G ?oﬁ)r_smclf)r?e/ﬂi)g_j iqr?zs%esa%l%f @ (%1420

I—=1Ly FIRE=Y T L~
Blue / Red / Smoke Gray
36201 | ackroeicon 18 4725
36206 | Spc Cuteh ShoeTool
36207 ?h;:r&n);ﬂzyelp o6 3E§§o§%§£@|ﬁéﬁn§3 2940
st | S
36217 | oo ramper 6 -
36218 Sﬁoﬂbé?rbe?ﬁéHtld?rv?/ﬁagtet 735
36219 | PTAZTYDU—R— | RTAEORHIMIITE| 90
SP Knife Edge Reamer | To drill holes of the body.

36901 | Supar Power leaner
39514 | ko5 oo 3150
39514-1 ;a:n&t,a’é’pﬁ%ju ~7 368
39516 | Nanfold (053 1R0) 3150
oo s wes o [ 0T | s
) B B T R
6121 | et | T merspgesn 2pe | 3255
71163 | A o ey | for rcener 3360
7121 | SR ity | et 4200
72301 | 1585 Guick Crarger 18690
72321 | b7 peaon Riooigm Y| 14700
72511 ,ﬁdf;’ég;glj*’_ v 5040
72551 hvlllﬁlft?:;;ge?zqgul_m ig—?ﬁﬁuitincluded 10290
80159 ;[izgﬁo]fe g:;s?vznih:; 525
09518 | Ay aieel Wrench | Wronch et | 1260
220 | 12 Eoron forreoae | 1260
92304 | 1D Ai Clemer 840
92408 |\ s o Pioe (90 578
92515 milz;t;;vl:ﬁlirﬂoa:g/ Sigej 1050
92653 ESBIrT;nr]r:\H;Zg‘aﬂjtlgta(v':/;otn(rarm@) 840
92696 | Jeticormiarod 3
02985 | ke L
94402 Iiéﬁtg(riegiutn(s?:jr%gﬁi S?;r:vs) ct%ﬁﬁ.lt 945
96152 | Siconsel | pevnatiortoming |0
96154 | K oRt0spece e 1dg | Bt 735
96162 | g Gea Crease 361 420
96165 | fuminum Tape st 420
56176 | e A lmar o 1061
564228 |t ol o o0 | st or fecimg 1050

210
—2
(Fid)




